
Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Elkhorn Recharge Facility Bid Opening: 10/08/24
24-03-C Scheduled Award Date: 11/05/24

Bidders
1 West Coast Metalsmiths LLC* Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors
2 G&J Heavy Haul Famico Corp DBA A-One National Fence King Pump & Well Golden Bay Fence plus Iron Works Inc. Kroeker, Inc. Golden Bay Fence plus Iron Works, Inc. Golden Bay Fence plus Iron Works, Inc. Golden Bay Fence Plus Iron Works Inc. 
3 Wood Brothers Construction Central Valley Reinforcing Inc. Champi Enterprises Inc Golden Bay Fence Plus Iron Works, Inc. Hydro Grow INC
4 Jim Crawford Construction Co Inc KRC Safety CO. Inc.
5 Cal Valley Construction, Inc. CVE Demolition
6 Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc. Dave Christian Construction CO. Inc.
7 JT2 Inc dba Todd Company Kroeker Inc.
8 Granite Construction Company

2043 Boccioni Ln, Clovis, CA
10810 Avenue 184, Tulare, CA 
PO Box 216-14147 18th Ave, Lemoore, CA 
1189 Hoblitt Ave, Clovis, CA 
5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 
11339 S. Peach Avenue, Fresno, CA 
1701 N Clancy CT, Visalia CA
2716 Granite Court, Fresno, CA 

*Non-responsive - Bid missing bid bond.

BASE BID ITEMS

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE    ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE 

(IN FIGURES)
TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

1 1 LS Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds, Insurance & Permits 238,000.00$           238,000.00$           $0.00 $0.00 $635,987.10 $635,987.10 $161,920.00 $161,920.00 $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $396,000.00 $396,000.00 $188,650.00 $188,650.00 $930,000.00 $930,000.00

2 1 LS Job Site Management 72,000.00$             72,000.00$             $0.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $298,765.00 $298,765.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $334,000.00 $334,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

3 1 LS Traffic Control 24,000.00$             24,000.00$             $0.00 $0.00 $13,059.07 $13,059.07 $166,804.00 $166,804.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

4 1 LS Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) - Preparation and 
Implementation

72,000.00$             72,000.00$             $0.00 $0.00 $40,007.00 $40,007.00 $76,934.00 $76,934.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $76,582.00 $76,582.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00

5 1,500 $ State Water Resources Control Board - Notice of Intent 1.00$  1,500.00$  $1.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $1,500.00 $1.00 $1,500.00

6 1 LS Dust Control Plan (DCP) - Preparation and Implementation 48,000.00$             48,000.00$             $0.00 $0.00 $66,818.40 $66,818.40 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,167.00 $2,167.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

7 25,000 $ Supplemental Work Allowance 1.00$  25,000.00$             $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00

8 1 LS Site Demolition at well sites 5,000.00$               5,000.00$  $0.00 $0.00 $19,003.93 $19,003.93 $23,046.00 $23,046.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $3,576.00 $3,576.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $17,600.00 $17,600.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

9 800 LF Remove and Dispose of Existing PVC Irrigation Pipe Sections 10.00$  8,000.00$  $0.00 $0.00 $11.93 $9,544.00 $20.61 $16,488.00 $55.00 $44,000.00 $17.00 $13,600.00 $8.00 $6,400.00 $16.50 $13,200.00 $24.00 $19,200.00

10 150 LF Remove and Dispose of Existing Asbestos Cement Pipe Section 40.00$  6,000.00$  $0.00 $0.00 $58.37 $8,755.50 $176.00 $26,400.00 $154.00 $23,100.00 $98.00 $14,700.00 $60.00 $9,000.00 $27.50 $4,125.00 $100.00 $15,000.00

11 1 LS Clearing and Grubbing of Vegetation 20,000.00$             20,000.00$             $0.00 $0.00 $22,913.00 $22,913.00 $118,800.00 $118,800.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $552,000.00 $552,000.00 $238,000.00 $238,000.00 $601,700.00 $601,700.00 $569,000.00 $569,000.00

12 93,160 CY Removal of Top Soil in Basin Area and Compacted Placement in Stockpile Areas 6.00$  558,960.00$           $0.00 $0.00 $2.64 $245,942.40 $2.95 $274,822.00 $3.00 $279,480.00 $3.00 $279,480.00 $3.70 $344,692.00 $4.38 $408,040.80 $3.60 $335,376.00

13 1 LS Crush Demolished Soil Cement and Compacted Placement in Stockpile Areas 28,000.00$             28,000.00$             $0.00 $0.00 $9,398.40 $9,398.40 $54,400.00 $54,400.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $156,750.00 $156,750.00 $84,000.00 $84,000.00

14 17,270 CY Conveyance Channel Excavation and Compacted Placement in Stockpile Areas 6.00$  103,620.00$           $0.00 $0.00 $4.31 $74,433.70 $3.15 $54,400.50 $5.30 $91,531.00 $4.50 $77,715.00 $6.00 $103,620.00 $9.94 $171,663.80 $7.00 $120,890.00

15 11,440 CY Basin Excavation and Compacted Placement on Basin Levee 4.00$  45,760.00$             $0.00 $0.00 $2.64 $30,201.60 $4.25 $48,620.00 $4.50 $51,480.00 $6.00 $68,640.00 $3.70 $42,328.00 $5.43 $62,119.20 $8.20 $93,808.00

16 519,810 CY Basin Excavation and Compacted Placement in Stockpile Areas 6.00$  3,118,860.00$        $0.00 $0.00 $2.64 $1,372,298.40 $2.88 $1,497,052.80 $4.40 $2,287,164.00 $4.00 $2,079,240.00 $3.70 $1,923,297.00 $3.92 $2,037,655.20 $6.00 $3,118,860.00

17 1 LS Construct Liberty Canal Turnout / Conveyance Channel Inlet Structure 331,000.00$           331,000.00$           $0.00 $0.00 $447,952.77 $447,952.77 $590,179.00 $590,179.00 $781,000.00 $781,000.00 $725,113.00 $725,113.00 $725,113.00 $725,113.00 $734,000.00 $734,000.00 $770,000.00 $770,000.00

18 1 LS Construct Conveyance Channel Outlet / Basin Inlet Structure 313,000.00$           313,000.00$           $0.00 $0.00 $382,264.17 $382,264.17 $440,055.00 $440,055.00 $699,000.00 $699,000.00 $615,503.00 $615,503.00 $615,503.00 $615,503.00 $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00

19 8,207 LF Furnish & Install Chain Link Fence 25.00$  205,175.00$           $0.00 $0.00 $23.26 $190,894.82 $24.48 $200,907.36 $28.00 $229,796.00 $23.50 $192,864.50 $23.50 $192,864.50 $25.85 $212,150.95 $23.50 $192,864.50

20 1 EA Furnish & Install Chain Link 24-foot Double Drive Gate 5,000.00$               5,000.00$  $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

21 1 EA Convert Existing Central Well Site to a Monitoring Well 4,000.00$               4,000.00$  $0.00 $0.00 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $15,546.00 $15,546.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

22 1 EA Convert Existing Northwest Well Site to a Monitoring Well 8,000.00$               8,000.00$  $0.00 $0.00 $7,700.00 $7,700.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $19,816.00 $19,816.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

Additive 1

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE    ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE 

(IN FIGURES)
TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

A11 1 LS Additional Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds, Insurance & Permits 30,000.00$             30,000.00$             $0.00 $0.00 $2,925.12 $2,925.12 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $9,100.00 $9,100.00 $18,700.00 $18,700.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00

A12 99,690 CY Basin Excavation and Compacted Placement in Stockpile Area D1 (N-S) 6.00$  598,140.00$           $0.00 $0.00 $2.64 $263,181.60 $3.42 $340,939.80 $4.00 $398,760.00 $4.00 $398,760.00 $5.30 $528,357.00 $5.34 $532,344.60 $5.00 $498,450.00

Additive 2

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE    ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE 

(IN FIGURES)
TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

A21 1 LS Additional Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds, Insurance & Permits 29,000.00$             29,000.00$             $0.00 $0.00 2,988.56$  2,988.56$  5,000.00$  5,000.00$  25,000.00$             25,000.00$             40,000.00$             40,000.00$             7,650.00$  7,650.00$  20,900.00$             20,900.00$             $26,000.00 $26,000.00

A22 93,750 CY Basin Excavation and Compacted Placement in Stockpile Area D2 (E-W) 6.00$  562,500.00$           $0.00 $0.00 2.64$  247,500.00$           3.42$  320,625.00$           4.00$  375,000.00$           4.50$  421,875.00$           5.83$  546,562.50$           8.07$  756,562.50$           $5.90 $553,125.00

Additive 3

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF MEASURE    ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE 

(IN FIGURES)
TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE                    
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE                 
(IN FIGURES)

A31 1 LS Additional Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds, Insurance & Permits 41,000.00$             41,000.00$             $0.00 $0.00 6,430.43$  6,430.43$  5,000.00$  5,000.00$  25,000.00$             25,000.00$             20,000.00$             20,000.00$             11,500.00$             11,500.00$             29,150.00$             29,150.00$             $58,000.00 $58,000.00

A32 201,720 CY Basin Excavation to ultimate depth and Placement of Excess Basin Material 4.00$  806,880.00$           $0.00 $0.00 2.64$  532,540.80$           3.22$  649,538.40$           3.30$  665,676.00$           1.00$  201,720.00$           5.38$  1,085,253.60$        5.91$  1,192,165.20$        $4.77 $962,204.40

TOTAL ADDITIVE 3 (ITEMS A31-A32)

G&J Heavy Haul Wood Brothers Construction Cal Valley Construction, Inc. Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc.

Bill Nelson General Engineering 
Construction Inc. Bill Nelson General Engineering 

Construction, Inc.

Jim Crawford Construction Co Inc JT2 Inc dba Todd Company Granite Construction CompanyWest Coast Metalsmiths LLC*

Project: 
Contract No.:

TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-22)

TOTAL ADDITIVE 1 (ITEMS A11-A12)

TOTAL ADDITIVE 2 (ITEMS A21-A22)

$1,096,753.60 $1,221,315.20 $1,020,204.40

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVES

1

$26,500.00

1

$0.00

1

$0.00

$7,308,395.00 $4,694,440.77 $5,426,946.86 $6,417,287.00 $8,170,976.25 $9,363,577.90$6,473,648.50 $6,884,740.60$26,500.00

$777,462.50

Engineer's Estimate 2

$847,880.00 $538,971.23 $654,538.40 $690,676.00 $221,720.00

3 4 5 6 7 81

$0.00

8

$591,500.00 $250,488.56 $325,625.00 $400,000.00 $461,875.00 $554,212.50

Engineer's Estimate 2

$579,125.00

3 4 5 6 7 8

$628,140.00 $266,106.72 $345,939.80 $423,760.00 $438,760.00 $537,457.00 $551,044.60 $532,450.00

Engineer's Estimate 2 3 4 5 6 7

Bill Nelson General Engineering 
Construction, Inc.

$5,240,875.00 $3,638,874.26 $4,100,843.66 $4,902,851.00 $5,351,293.50 $4,696,317.50 $5,621,153.95 $7,231,798.50

Engineer's Estimate 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Page 1 of 1


	Bid_Sum_Additives

